and terrrrinate on April 30, 2028. 

5. Funding. The total funding to be provided by the COUNTY under this AGREEMENT shall not 
exceed $3,375,000. 

1 

6. COUNTY Qbligations. The COUNTY agrees to: 

(a) Provide payments to the TOUR, as follows: (1) $562,500 (five hundred sixty two 
thousand five hundred dollars) on or before February 21, of each year of the term of the 
AGREEMENT, and (2) $562,500 (five hundred sixty two thousand five hundred dollars) 
on or before April 17, of each year of the term of this AGREEMENT, in each instance 
in inunediately available funds upon the TOUR providing the supporting documentation, 
per Section 7(g) below. 

(b) Provide the TOUR with a logo for each of the following for sponsorship recognition and